# 502215781 01/31/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anthony Valencia	01/11/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1431
City:	Duncan
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73536

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13756281

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: john.wustenberg@halliburton.com

Correspondent Name: John Wustenberg
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1431

Address Line 4: Duncan, OKLAHOMA 73536

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13301.969
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rvan N. Cross

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssgnmtRecordationSheet#page1.tif source=AssgnmtRecordationSheet#page2.tif source=AssgnmtRecordationSheet#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029735 FRAME: 0931

CH \$40 00 1375

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.			
ANTHONY VALENCIA	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 01-09-2013	Street Address: 2601 Beltline Road			
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement	City: Carrollton State: TX			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 75006			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔳 No			
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved:			
Name: John Wustenberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2601 Beltline Road	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Carrollton	8. Payment Information			
State: TX Zip: 75006				
Phone Number:	Deposit Account Number 24919			
Docket Number: 2012-IP-057146U1	1			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name McAfee & Taft			
9. Signature:	2013-01-31			
Signature Ryan N. Cross  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 029735 FRAME: 0932

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ANTHONY VALENCIA, of Rural Route #3, Box 85Q, Marlow, Oklahoma, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") have made a certain invention entitled EXPANDABLE WEDGE SLIP FOR ANCHORING DOWNHOLE TOOLS for which a U.S. non-provisional application is being filed (hereinafter "APPLICATION"), preparatory to obtaining a United States patent therefor; and

WHEREAS, I, ASSIGNOR, hereby declare that I believe I am an original inventor of a claimed invention in the APPLICATION and in any patent application that claims priority to said APPLICATION;

WHEREAS, I, ASSIGNOR, hereby declare that the APPLICATION was made or authorized to be made by me;

WHEREAS, I, ASSIGNOR, hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the above declarations is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both; and

WHEREAS, HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") having its principal place of business at 2601 Beltline Road, Carrollton, Texas 75006, is desirous of acquiring all my right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and the invention described therein, and in and to any patents that may be granted on the APPLICATION and on any patent application claiming priority to the APPLICATION in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange of mutual promises and other good and valuable consideration received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said APPLICATION and the invention described therein in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted based on the APPLICATION or any patent application claiming priority to the APPLICATION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, together with the right to sue and obtain damages for past, present and future infringement.

-1-

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the APPLICATION and the invention described therein, any patent applications claiming priority to the APPLICATION, and any patents issuing from said applications as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereof and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the APPLICATION, any patent applications claiming priority to the APPLICATION, and any patents issuing from said applications and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

In the presence of:

Witness

ANTHONY VALENCIA

Citizenship: United States of America

January/2013

Date

- 2 ---

11033816\_1.DOC

RECORDED: 01/31/2013